Teaching during the Covid-19 school shutdown

Q22 How satisfied are you with how the the move to remote teaching and
learning was managed within your school?

Answered: 22,339  Skipped: 3,789
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Neither
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Very
dissatisfied

Not applicable
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ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Very satisfied 16.03% 3,580
Satisfied 42.34% 9,459
Neither satisfied nor dissatisfied 22.06% 4,929
Dissatisfied 12.00% 2,681
Very dissatisfied 3.45% 770
Not applicable 3.90% 871
TOTAL 22,339
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Q23 What are the critical elements that negatively impact on your
wellbeing whilst working from home? Tick all that apply

Answered: 22,025  Skipped: 4,103
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Teaching during the Covid-19 school shutdown

ANSWER CHOICES

Poor communication from senior managers and local authority leads

Unrealistic expectations from senior managers or local authority

Inadequate access to resources such as laptops

Lack of support from my senior management team to help me deliver home learning

Limited contact with colleagues during the working day

Limited conversations outwith online delivery of education

Lack of routine in the school day

Erosion of normal break times, for example morning break and lunch break

Inability to separate out the working day from personal life

Reduced opportunities to move around whilst working, or spending extended periods of time sitting down at a laptop

Feeling unprepared to deliver online learning

Challenging behaviour from pupils

Inappropriate parental contact or interference in online learning

Challenging home situation, such as relationship tensions or abusive behaviours, demands of household chores, caring
responsibilities etc.

None of the above

Other (please specify)
Total Respondents: 22,025
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RESPONSES
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Q24 Further comments on the impact to your health and wellbeing

Answered: 5,884  Skipped: 20,244
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Q25 Do you have caring responsibilities for children or another family
member, or someone else?

Answered: 22,060  Skipped: 4,068

No

Would prefer
not to say

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Yes 53.64% 11,834
No 43.54% 9,605
Would prefer not to say 2.82% 621
TOTAL 22,060
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Teaching during the Covid-19 school shutdown

Q26 If yes, do you think you have been given adequate support from your
employer to help you?

Answered: 13,346  Skipped: 12,782

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Yes 62.27% 8,310
No 31.11% 4,152
TOTAL 13,346
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Q27 What level of confidence do you have in your ability to cope with an
increased use of online learning in the next academic year?

Answered: 21,994
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Q28 Which of the following are most critical to be building confidence
around next session? (You can tick more than one option)

Answered: 21,899  Skipped: 4,229
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ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Clarity over how the next academic year of teaching will be delivered 92.97% 20,360
Clarity over what assessment and/or exams will look like for session 2020-21 42.92% 9,400
Access to technology for me personally 21.15% 4,632
Access to technology for my pupils 57.30% 12,548
Time to prepare for the delivery of a more an online/blended approach to learning 76.79% 16,817
Adequate support from my school or my local authority to adjust to the new context 63.16% 13,831
Materials from agencies such as Education Scotland 41.72% 9,136
Other (please specify) 8.37% 1,833

Total Respondents: 21,899
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Q29 Further comments on building confidence around the next academic
session

Answered: 4,908  Skipped: 21,220
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Teaching during the Covid-19 school shutdown

Q30 The Scottish Government is considering that certain groups be
prioritised as part of a phased approach to reopening schools. Do you
agree with this or should provision be universal, even at a reduced level?

Answered: 21,820  Skipped: 4,308

Universal

Don't know
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ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Prioritised 58.41% 12,744
Universal 23.04% 5,028
Don't know 18.55% 4,048
TOTAL 21,820
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Teaching during the Covid-19 school shutdown

Q31 If prioritised, which groups do you think should be prioritised when

schools begin to reopen?

Answered: 20,397  Skipped: 5,731
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ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Children transitioning from Primary to Secondary 60.10% 12,258
P1 starts 31.96% 6,518
Students sitting external qualifications 53.43% 10,899
Children and young people with Additional Support Needs, including looked after children 58.34% 11,899
Children on the Child Protection Register 74.87% 15,272
Children in receipt of free-school meals, or other forms of financial support related to school attendance 44.74% 9,126
Children identified by Social Work as having home environments that make home learning more challenging 71.87% 14,660
Children of key workers 58.35% 11,902
5.90% 1,204

Other (please specify)
Total Respondents: 20,397
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Q32 Further comments on the priority areas for the next academic
session

Answered: 3,602  Skipped: 22,526
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Q33 What additional measures do you think need to be taken to support
children with Additional Support Needs, or younger children to socially
distance or maintain high levels of personal hygiene?

Answered: 14,407  Skipped: 11,721
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Q34 What additional measures do you think need to be taken to support
the delivery of practical subjects such as P.E. and Home Economics whilst
socially distancing and maintaining high levels of personal hygiene?

Answered: 12,621  Skipped: 13,507
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Teaching during the Covid-19 school shutdown

Q35 The EIS has articulated a strong set of conditions to be met before
schools can reopen: 1. Established capacity to “test trace and isolate” 2.
Significant operational changes in place to ensure implementation of all
health guidelines e.g. effective social distancing, enhanced hygiene
routines, and ongoing risk assessments in place 3. Transparent and
shared evidence that the spread of infection is under control and that
schools and educational establishments are safe places to work In terms
of this statement, do you?

Answered: 21,454  Skipped: 4,674
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disagree
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709
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Q36 Do you have underlying physical or mental health conditions that put
you more at risk of Covid-19 impacts and would prevent you returning to
classroom teaching?

Would prefer
not to say

Answered: 21,396  Skipped: 4,732
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ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Yes 20.57% 4,402
No 72.40% 15,490
Would prefer not to say 7.03% 1,504
TOTAL 21,396
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Q37 Do you have childcare responsibilities which would make it difficult
for you to return to classroom teaching?

Answered: 21,389  Skipped: 4,739

Would prefer
not to say

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Yes 32.53% 6,958
No 65.79% 14,071

1.68% 360

Would prefer not to say

TOTAL 21,389
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Q38 Do you have shielding responsibilities which would make it difficult
for you to return to classroom teaching?

Would prefer
not to say

Answered: 21,378  Skipped: 4,750

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Yes 17.50% 3,742
No 78.81% 16,849
Would prefer not to say 3.68% 787
TOTAL 21,378
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Q39 Any further comments

Answered: 4,237  Skipped: 21,891
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Q40 What type of internet access do you have at home?

Answered: 21,406  Skipped: 4,722

Broadband

Only hav
access to th.,

Do not have
access to th...

Other (pleas
specify
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ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Broadband 98.04%

Only have access to the internet on my cell phone 0.70%

Do not have access to the internet 0.08%

Other (please specify) 1.18%
TOTAL
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Q41 Do you have a work zone that is separated from other areas of the
home?

Answered: 21,402  Skipped: 4,726
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ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
33.55% 7,180
66.45% 14,222
TOTAL 21,402
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